1
• Ai’s most popular spot light - intense illumination in a
small package
• High contrast on non-reflective objects
Released 7/15/2015
0 - 60°C
194.1 g (6.8oz)
Up to 2 meters (80”) long - 105°C rated PVC jacket, foil shield with drain.

Stock Product: shipped next day
Mechanical Specifi cations
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
IC
Continous in-line
controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
I3
Combination
strobe/continous
in-line controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
C5 Connector
For use with:
Pulsar 320 Strobe
Controller.
C2 Connector
For use with:
Legacy Controllers
(Not recommended
for new applications)
C1 Connector
For use with:
DCS Series
Controllers
I3S
Default-OFF
strobe/continous
in-line controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
24
Flying/tinned leads
Powered with:
24V power supply
3
SL2420
Released 7/15/2015
Updated: 6/29/2016  8:51 AM
Optical Performance
Operation and Wiring
Optical measurement taken using SL2420-625200LIC  @ 200 mm
Intensity Distribution
Working Area (FWHM)
@ Working Distance Light Output
@100 (mm)
@200 (mm)
@300 (mm)
61 Dia (mm)
109 Dia (mm)
160 Dia (mm) Irradiance (W/M²): Min 6.5; Typ 7.6
Illuminance  (kLux):   Min 1.1; Typ 1.3
Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 13.9; Typ 16.4